

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 460 of 2021

(Arising out of C.M.W.P. No. 5792 of 2007)

Ramesh Pal Singh

.....Appellant

Through :- Appellant in Person

v/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondents

Through :- Mr. Ravi Prakash Srivastava, Advocate for the
respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of appellant, who appears in person, adjourned to May 18,
2022.

(Piyush Agrawal, J.)

(Rajesh Bindal, C.J.)

Allahabad
14.02.2022
Kuldeep/Rakesh