

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 460 of 2021

Appellant :- Ramesh Pal Singh

Respondent :- Union Of India And 4 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Harish Kumar Shukla, Ramesh Pal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Ravi Prakash Srivastava

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

As prayed, list this matter on **22.08.2024 in the top ten cases** of additional cause list.

Order Date :- 5.8.2024

Sachin