

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 460 of 2021

Appellant :- Ramesh Pal Singh

Respondent :- Union Of India And 4 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Harish Kumar Shukla, Ramesh Pal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Ravi Prakash Srivastava

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Praveen Kumar Giri, J.

As prayed, list in the month of July 2025.

Order Date :- 23.5.2025

K.K. Maurya