



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 460 of 2021

Ramesh Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Harish Kumar Shukla, Ramesh Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., Ravi Prakash Srivastava

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.**

1. Urgency has been pressed.
2. Time has run short.
3. As prayed, list in the week commencing 16.03.2026.

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

February 17, 2026

Kirti